LegiList

Congress, Made Clear.

Bill Fact Sheet — December 11, 2025

https://legilist.com

Bill page: https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/4612

HR 4612

Firewall Act

Congress: 116 (2019-2021, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Oct 4, 2019

Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. (Oct 4, 2019)

Official Text: https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/4612

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3]
Party: Democratic + State: MN ¢ Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber

Committee on House Administration House

Subjects & Policy Tags
Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Activity

Referred To

Date
Oct 4, 2019


https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/4612
https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/4612
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000616

Related Bills

Bill

116 HR
7952

116 HR
4617

116 S
2669

116 S
1962

116 HR
2977

116 S
1147

116 HR
2135

116 S
949

116 HR
1

Relationship
Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Related bill

Last Action
Oct 6, 2020: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.

Oct 28, 2019: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and
Administration.
Oct 23, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.

Jun 25, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.

May 23, 2019: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Ways
and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of
such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.

Apr 11, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
Apr 8, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Mar 28, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.

Mar 14, 2019: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar
No. 39.

Summary (as of Oct 4, 2019)

Firewall Act

This bill prohibits foreign nationals from making disbursements for digital political advertising.

Actions Timeline

e Oct 4, 2019: Introduced in House
e Oct 4, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/7952
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/7952
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/4617
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/4617
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2669
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/2669
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1962
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1962
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2977
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2977
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1147
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/1147
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2135
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/2135
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/949
https://legilist.com/bill/116/s/949
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/1
https://legilist.com/bill/116/hr/1
https://legilist.com

