

HR 4612

Firewall Act

Congress: 116 (2019–2021, Ended)

Chamber: House

Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics

Introduced: Oct 4, 2019

Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.

Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. (Oct 4, 2019)

Official Text: <https://www.congress.gov/bill/116th-congress/house-bill/4612>

Sponsor

Name: Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3]

Party: Democratic • **State:** MN • **Chamber:** House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee	Chamber	Activity	Date
Committee on House Administration	House	Referred To	Oct 4, 2019

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

Bill	Relationship	Last Action
116 HR 7952	Related bill	Oct 6, 2020: Referred to the Subcommittee on Health.
116 HR 4617	Related bill	Oct 28, 2019: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
116 S 2669	Related bill	Oct 23, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
116 S 1962	Related bill	Jun 25, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
116 HR 2977	Related bill	May 23, 2019: Referred to the Committee on House Administration, and in addition to the Committee on Ways and Means, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
116 S 1147	Related bill	Apr 11, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration.
116 HR 2135	Related bill	Apr 8, 2019: Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.
116 S 949	Related bill	Mar 28, 2019: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Finance.
116 HR 1	Related bill	Mar 14, 2019: Read the second time. Placed on Senate Legislative Calendar under General Orders. Calendar No. 39.

Summary (as of Oct 4, 2019)

Firewall Act

This bill prohibits foreign nationals from making disbursements for digital political advertising.

Actions Timeline

- **Oct 4, 2019:** Introduced in House
- **Oct 4, 2019:** Referred to the House Committee on House Administration.